

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1641 OF 2019
ALONG WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1357 OF 2018**

Vijay Keshav Juvekar .. Appellant/Applicant
Vs.
Rajan Chandrakant Juvekar & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Satish Sudhakar Raut for the appellant/applicant.
Mr.Sainand Chaugule for the respondent no.1.
Ms.Geeta Mulekar for the respondent no.3.

**CORAM : R.D.DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 27th November 2019**

P.C.:

- . Papers are allowed to be produced at 3.00 p.m.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the decree passed by the trial Court has not been implemented till date. The suit property is not transferred in the name of the original plaintiff. Statement is accepted.
3. Place the first appeal on board for 'Admission' along with civil application on 9th December 2019.

R.D.DHANUKA, J.