

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*****FIRST APPEAL NO. 1641 OF 2019
ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1357 OF 2019****Vijay Keshav Juvekar****..... Appellant/
Applicant****VERSUS****Rajan Chandrakant Juvekar & Ors.****..... Respondents**

Mr.Satish S. Raut for the Appellant.

Mr.S.Borolkar, i/b. Mr.Sainand Chaugule for the Respondent no.1.

Mr.Mainak Adhikary, i/b. Ms.Geeta Mulekar for the Respondent no.3.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2019****P.C.**

Matter is placed on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 27th November,2019. In the cause title, the number of the Civil Application mentioned as **1357 of 2018** shall be read as **1357 of 2019**. Order dated 27th November,2019 stands corrected accordingly.

2. Place the first appeal on board for admission on **13th January, 2020**.

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]