

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1641 OF 2019

Mr. Vijay Kheasav JuvekarAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Rajan Chandrakant Juvekar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1357 OF 2019

In

First Appeal 1641 OF 2019

Mr. Vijay Kheasav JuvekarAPPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Rajan Chandrakant Juvekar And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Vishal Kanade i/b Satish S Raut, Adv for Appellant

Mr Sainand Chaugule , Adv for Respondent no 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 26th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)