

Digitally signed  
by  
HUSENBASHA  
RAHAMAN  
NADAF  
Date: 2025.08.19  
11:44:04 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1641 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1357 OF 2019

Mr. Vijay Keshav Juvekar  
(since deceased) & Ors. ....Appellants/Applicants  
V/s  
Mr. Rajan Chandrakant Juvekar And Ors. ....Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Vishal Kanade i/b. Mr. Satish Raut for Appellants/Applicantst.  
Mr. Vivek B. Rane i/b. Mr. Kalpesh U. Patil for Respondent No 1A to  
1C.  
Ms. Sayali Apte i/b. Mr. P.G. Lad for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025**

**P.C. :**

. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.1A to 1C,  
stand over to 25.08.2025 for further consideration.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**