

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

4

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1641 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : SHRI. S.R. AGRAWAL
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 28/11/2025

Adv. T.M. Shembavanekar i/by Adv. Satish Raut present
for the Appellant

The learned Adv. Tanmay M. Shembavanekar appearing for the appellant submitted that respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have already appeared and they have engaged advocate, Mr. P.G. Lad who has filed his Vakalatnama and therefore, he has requested to dispense with the notices to respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

In view of above submission, the office is directed to verify the record and act accordingly.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)

sat-R(J-II)-28.11.2025